Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 38% 40% 32% 26% 34% 38% 44% 40% 16% 34% 27%
Off on the wrong track 52% 54% 50% 54% 51% 55% 51% 50% 51% 65% 46% 51%
Not sure 12% 8% 10% 15% 23% 12% 10% 6% 9% 19% 19% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (775) (460) (540) (216) (236) (338) (210) (704) (135) (118) (43)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 10% 33% 73% 6% 78% 37% 36% 42% 34% 38% 39% 29%
Off on the wrong track 52% 81% 49% 21% 88% 17% 48% 58% 50% 51% 48% 51% 60%
Not sure 12% 10% 18% 5% 6% 5% 16% 6% % 15% 15% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (323)  (433) (244)  (314) (265) (388) (307) (178) (181) (228) (377)  (214)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 31% 31% 23% 10% 24% 35% 35% 32% 6% 17% 26%
Somewhat approve 14% 12% 14% 14% 18% 17% 10% 12% 14% 9% 15% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 9% 14% 17% 12% 9% 8% 9% 19% 18% 7%
Strongly disapprove 41% 44% 38% 43% 38% 41% 40% 43% 38% 57% 39% 36%
Not sure % 3% 8% 7% 16% 6% 6% 2% 6% 9% 10% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (775) (460) (540) (216) (236) (338) (210) (704) (135) (118) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 27% 3% 22% 66% 2% 69% 27% 27% 31% 22% 25% 33% 21%
Somewhat approve 14% 5% 16% 21% 2% 21% 14% 15% 15% 15% 16% 13% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 14% 13% 5% 10% 5% 12% 13% 9% 13% 8% 12% 12%
Strongly disapprove 41% 75% 36% 6% 85% 3% 36% 43% 43% 42% 41% 37% 47%
Not sure 7% 3% 13% 2% 2% 2% 11% 2% 1% 8% 10% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (323) (433) (244)  (314)  (265)  (388) (307) (178) (181) (228) (377)  (214)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 31% 27% 30% 19% 24% 31% 35% 30% * 25% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 61% 58% 60% 62% 64% 58% 62% 60% 61% * 69% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% 11% 12% 8% 17% 18% 7% 5% 9% * 6% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (393) (309) (208) (185) (58) (92) (149) (94) (321) (15) (38) (19)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% * 22% 34% * 34% 26% 31% 21% 28% 27% 30% 27%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 61% * 66% 58% * 60% 66% 58% 61% 55% 66% 59% 63%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% * 11% 8% * 6% 7% 11% 18% 17% 7% 11% 9%
Totals 101% * 99% 100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (393) (28) (158) (207) (14) (237) (151) (121) (81) (67) (89) (168) (69)
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4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...
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Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 51% 52% 50% 50% 48% 55% 46% 52% 50% 47% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 42% 43% 42% 40% 45% 39% 49% 41% 46% 45% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 7% 5% 8% 10% 7% 6% 5% % 4% 8% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (539) (436) (225) (314) (130) (129) (171) (109) (340) (110) (70) (19)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 55% 47% * 57% * 50% 46% 51% 52% 50% 51% 49%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 43% 42% 44% * 41% * 44% 47% 40% 41% 44% 42% 43%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 3% 8% * 2% * 6% 7% 10% 7% 7% 6% 8%
Totals 101%  100% 99% * 100% * 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (539) (287) (226) (26) (295) (23) (197) (176) (93) (101) (122) (186) (130)
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5A. Trump Tweets February 18, 2020 — ...And this despite Fake Witch Hunts, the Mueller Scam, the Impeachment Hoax etc. With our Economy,

Jobs, Military, Vets, 2A & more, | would be at 70%. Oh well, what can you do?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 23% 18% 10% 16% 28% 24% 24% 5% 15% 21%
Good 9% 10% 9% 9% 7% 8% 8% 14% 10% 4% 11% 2%
OK 23% 18% 24% 22% 33% 28% 19% 17% 21% 28% 28% 30%
Bad 16% 14% 14% 19% 20% 15% 17% 13% 16% 23% 17% 9%
Terrible 31% 34% 30% 32% 31% 34% 29% 31% 29% 40% 29% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (970) (759) (449) (521) (205) (232) (330) (203) (689) (125) (117) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 15% 51% 0% 54% 20% 19% 26% 17% 20% 26% 13%
Good 9% 2% 10% 17% 2% 20% 9% 10% 10% 7% 9% 9% 11%
OK 23% 13% 31% 23% 11% 21% 28% 21% 16% 25% 25% 21% 25%
Bad 16% 26% 16% 6% 22% 3% 16% 19% 15% 19% 17% 16% 15%
Terrible 31% 57% 28% 4% 65% 2% 27% 32% 34% 33% 29% 28% 36%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (970)  (319)  (410)  (241)  (308)  (262) (369) (306) (176) (176) (222) (366)  (206)
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5B. Trump Tweets February 18, 2020 — THANK YOU! MAGA KAG2020 https://t.co/luWMjL52f50
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 18, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 23% 21% 10% 17% 28% 28% 25% 5% 18% 18%
Good 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 8% 11% 10% 10% 5% 11% 20%
OK 29% 23% 28% 29% 43% 31% 23% 21% 28% 33% 33% 26%
Bad 13% 13% 12% 14% 14% 14% 12% 12% 12% 21% 10% 12%
Terrible 26% 28% 26% 26% 22% 29% 26% 28% 25% 36% 28% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (966) (755) (448) (518) (205) (232) (328) (201) (687) (123) (117) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 16% 55% 1% 57% 22% 19% 25% 14% 20% 30% 15%
Good 10% 4% 10% 19% 2% 19% 8% 12% 13% 12% 10% 8% 13%
OK 29% 22% 39% 20% 20% 21% 34% 27% 21% 32% 33% 26% 26%
Bad 13% 23% 12% 3% 21% 2% 10% 16% 15% 14% 14% 10% 16%
Terrible 26% 50% 23% 3% 55% 1% 25% 25% 26% 29% 23% 25% 30%
Totals 100% 102% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (966) (318) (408) (240) (307) (260) (370) (302) (177) (175) (222) (363) (206)
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5C. Trump Tweets February 18, 2020 — | hope the Federal Judges Association will discuss the tremendous FISA Court abuse that has taken place
with respect to the Mueller Investigation Scam, including the forging of documents and knowingly using the fake and totally discredited Dossier

before the Court. Thank you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 23% 17% 7% 16% 25% 30% 24% 5% 12% 19%
Good 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7% 11% 8% 10% 1% 9% 5%
OK 22% 15% 23% 22% 33% 31% 17% 11% 20% 24% 31% 33%
Bad 16% 14% 12% 19% 27% 13% 14% 13% 13% 27% 24% 18%
Terrible 32% 36% 32% 33% 25% 34% 33% 37% 33% 43% 24% 25%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (759) (451) (521) (207) (232) (328) (205) (690) (126) (117) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 1% 17% 50% 1% 55% 19% 18% 27% 14% 18% 27% 16%
Good 9% 4% 8% 17% 1% 19% 10% 9% 8% 9% 10% 9% 6%
OK 22% 10% 32% 21% 7% 18% 29% 20% 13% 23% 21% 21% 25%
Bad 16% 24% 14% 8% 20% 5% 17% 17% 12% 21% 19% 14% 13%
Terrible 32% 60% 29% 4% 71% 2% 26% 36% 39% 33% 32% 29% 40%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (972)  (320)  (411) (241)  (308)  (262)  (370) (304) (177) (174) (220) (368)  (210)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets February 18, 2020 — Mini Mike. No, | would rather run against you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 19% 16% 9% 15% 22% 22% 20% 5% 13% 13%
Good 8% 9% 10% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 7% 6% 9%
OK 28% 22% 30% 25% 3% 31% 22% 25% 28% 19% 33% 33%
Bad 16% 15% 12% 20% 23% 13% 17% 12% 14% 28% 19% 11%
Terrible 30% 33% 29% 32% 23% 32% 31% 34% 29% 41% 28% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (964) (756) (448) (516) (204) (231) (325) (204) (687) (124) (114) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 13% 43% 0% 45% 19% 15% 21% 13% 13% 25% 12%
Good 8% 2% 9% 15% 2% 17% 8% 8% 9% 7% 10% 9% 8%
OK 28% 18% 35% 28% 13% 29% 34% 26% 20% 30% 30% 26% 27%
Bad 16% 23% 15% 9% 19% 7% 15% 18% 15% 17% 17% 15% 17%
Terrible 30% 55% 27% 5% 66% 3% 25% 33% 35% 33% 30% 26% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (964)  (319)  (404) (241) (307 (261) (368) (301) (176) (173) (217) (367)  (207)
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5E. Trump Tweets February 18, 2020 — .....Mini is illegally buying the Democrat Nomination. They are taking it away from Bernie again. Mini Mike,
Major Party Nominations are not for sale! Good luck in the debate tomorrow night and remember, no standing on boxes!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 15% 10% 17% 22% 25% 22% 2% 13% 18%
Good 9% 9% 10% 8% 7% 9% 11% 7% 9% 8% 8% 7%
OK 24% 16% 24% 23% 38% 27% 18% 15% 22% 21% 34% 23%
Bad 17% 17% 14% 20% 22% 15% 16% 17% 15% 24% 21% 24%
Terrible 31% 35% 29% 33% 23% 32% 33% 37% 31% 44% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (969) (758) (450) (519) (206) (232) (330) (201) (689) (125) (116) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 16% 43% 0% 50% 16% 19% 25% 15% 15% 25% 14%
Good 9% 3% 8% 18% 2% 18% 11% 6% 12% 8% 7% 11% 8%
OK 24% 13% 32% 23% 8% 20% 32% 22% 10% 26% 27% 21% 24%
Bad 17% 24% 17% 10% 19% 10% 14% 23% 14% 18% 22% 15% 17%
Terrible 31% 57% 27% 6% 70% 3% 26% 31% 39% 33% 30% 28% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (969)  (320)  (407) (242)  (308)  (261) (371) (303) (177) (176) (219) (367)  (207)
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5F. Trump Tweets February 18, 2020 — What Mini Mike is doing is nothing less than a large scale illegal campaign contribution. He is ’spreading’
money all over the place, only to have recipients of his cash payments, many former opponents, happily joining or supporting his campaign. Isn’t

that called a payoff? .....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 15% 10% 17% 22% 25% 22% 2% 13% 18%
Good 9% 9% 10% 8% 7% 9% 11% 7% 9% 8% 8% %
OK 24% 16% 24% 23% 38% 27% 18% 15% 22% 21% 34% 23%
Bad 17% 17% 14% 20% 22% 15% 16% 17% 15% 24% 21% 24%
Terrible 31% 35% 29% 33% 23% 32% 33% 37% 31% 44% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (969) (758) (450) (519) (206) (232) (330) (201) (689) (125) (116) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 3% 16% 43% 0% 50% 16% 19% 25% 15% 15% 25% 14%
Good 9% 3% 8% 18% 2% 18% 11% 6% 12% 8% 7% 11% 8%
OK 24% 13% 32% 23% 8% 20% 32% 22% 10% 26% 27% 21% 24%
Bad 17% 24% 17% 10% 19% 10% 14% 23% 14% 18% 22% 15% 17%
Terrible 31% 57% 27% 6% 70% 3% 26% 31% 39% 33% 30% 28% 38%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (969)  (320)  (407) (242)  (308)  (261)  (371) (303) (177) (176) (219) (367)  (207)
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5G. Trump Tweets February 18, 2020 — Chris Jacobs will be a great Congressman who will always fight for the people of New York. He supports
our MAGA Agenda, will continue to Secure Our Border, Loves our Military, Vets, and is Strong on the 2A. Chris has my Complete Endorsement

for the Special Election on 4/28!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 22% 20% 8% 17% 29% 25% 24% 6% 16% 16%
Good 12% 13% 13% 12% 13% 13% 11% 13% 12% 13% 16% 13%
OK 31% 24% 30% 33% 42% 36% 25% 25% 31% 31% 32% 38%
Bad 14% 15% 12% 15% 17% 11% 15% 12% 13% 13% 14% 17%
Terrible 22% 24% 23% 21% 20% 23% 21% 24% 20% 3% 22% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (964) (753) (449) (515) (205) (232) (325) (202) (689) (123) (114) (38)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 1% 19% 49% 1% 57% 19% 20% 27% 14% 19% 28% 15%
Good 12% 7% 10% 23% 4% 22% 14% 12% 13% 14% 16% 10% 11%
OK 31% 27% 40% 21% 23% 19% 36% 29% 21% 33% 35% 27% 33%
Bad 14% 26% 10% 4% 27% 2% 10% 16% 16% 16% 11% 12% 18%
Terrible 22% 39% 20% 3% 45% 0% 21% 22% 23% 23% 19% 22% 23%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (964) (319) (406) (239) (307) (257) (368) (304) (175) (173) (217) (366) (208)
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5H. Trump Tweets February 18, 2020 — The Mayor’s efforts to shield illegal aliens endangers the lives of the public and law enforcement who
have to go into the field to apprehend those released. He shouldn’t be urging illegals to beat the system, he should be urging them to safely turn

themselves in!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 28% 25% 19% 10% 18% 28% 31% 27% 2% 13% 23%
Good 10% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 12% 11% 10% 8% 11%
OK 23% 14% 21% 25% 35% 28% 18% 15% 21% 22% 37% 29%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 18% 18% 14% 16% 13% 14% 27% 17% 7%
Terrible 29% 32% 29% 28% 27% 30% 29% 28% 27% 39% 25% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (758) (452) (517) (207) (231) (328) (203) (689) (124) (116) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 20% 51% 1% 61% 19% 22% 29% 16% 21% 28% 18%
Good 10% 5% 10% 18% 5% 16% 12% 9% 12% 15% 14% 8% 8%
OK 23% 18% 30% 18% 9% 15% 32% 18% 13% 24% 24% 21% 26%
Bad 15% 27% 13% 5% 24% 4% 12% 19% 16% 19% 15% 15% 13%
Terrible 29% 48% 26% 8% 61% 4% 24% 33% 30% 27% 26% 27% 36%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (969)  (319)  (407) (243)  (308)  (261)  (367) (305) (177) (174) (221) (364)  (210)
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51. Trump Tweets February 18, 2020 — .....would order a new trial, I'm not so sure about Judge Jackson, | don’t know. @Judgenap (Andrew

Napolitano) @foxandfriends
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 19% 14% 6% 14% 20% 23% 20% 1% 10% 16%
Good 11% 12% 13% 9% 10% 8% 11% 14% 10% 14% 12% 10%
OK 24% 17% 23% 25% 35% 30% 20% 14% 24% 19% 30% 27%
Bad 17% 17% 14% 20% 23% 15% 19% 11% 14% 30% 21% 23%
Terrible 31% 35% 31% 31% 25% 33% 30% 38% 32% 36% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (960) (755) (451) (509) (203) (232) (326) (199) (681) (124) (117) (38)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 1% 14% 40% 0% 45% 15% 14% 22% 11% 15% 21% 14%
Good 11% 3% 10% 23% 2% 23% 12% 11% 11% 7% 12% 13% 9%
OK 24% 14% 32% 23% % 22% 32% 20% 15% 28% 27% 23% 20%
Bad 17% 27% 15% 9% 23% 8% 15% 19% 18% 19% 15% 17% 19%
Terrible 31% 56% 29% 5% 68% 2% 26% 35% 33% 35% 31% 26% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (960) (317) (406) (237) (306) (260) (364) (303) (178) (170) (216) (364) (210)
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5J. Trump Tweets February 18, 2020 — .....existence of these tweets in which you were so harshly negative about the President & the people who
support him. Don’t you think we wanted to know that before we put you on this jury. Pretty obvious he should (get a new trial). | think almost any

judge in the Country.....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 19% 14% 6% 14% 20% 23% 20% 1% 10% 16%
Good 11% 12% 13% 9% 10% 8% 11% 14% 10% 14% 12% 10%
OK 24% 17% 23% 25% 35% 30% 20% 14% 24% 19% 30% 27%
Bad 17% 17% 14% 20% 23% 15% 19% 11% 14% 30% 21% 23%
Terrible 31% 35% 31% 31% 25% 33% 30% 38% 32% 36% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (960) (755) (451) (509) (203) (232) (326) (199) (681) (124) (117) (38)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 1% 14% 40% 0% 45% 15% 14% 22% 11% 15% 21% 14%
Good 11% 3% 10% 23% 2% 23% 12% 11% 11% 7% 12% 13% 9%
OK 24% 14% 32% 23% 7% 22% 32% 20% 15% 28% 27% 23% 20%
Bad 17% 27% 15% 9% 23% 8% 15% 19% 18% 19% 15% 17% 19%
Terrible 31% 56% 29% 5% 68% 2% 26% 35% 33% 35% 31% 26% 38%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (960)  (317)  (406) (237)  (308)  (260)  (364) (303) (178) (170) (216) (364)  (210)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5K. Trump Tweets February 18, 2020 — ’Judge Jackson now has a request for a new trial based on the unambiguous & self outed bias of the
foreperson of the jury, whose also a lawyer, by the way. ‘Madam foreperson, you’re a lawyer, you have a duty, an affirmative obligation, to reveal

to us when we selected you the....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 19% 14% 6% 14% 20% 23% 20% 1% 10% 16%
Good 11% 12% 13% 9% 10% 8% 11% 14% 10% 14% 12% 10%
OK 24% 17% 23% 25% 35% 30% 20% 14% 24% 19% 30% 27%
Bad 17% 17% 14% 20% 23% 15% 19% 11% 14% 30% 21% 23%
Terrible 31% 35% 31% 31% 25% 33% 30% 38% 32% 36% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (960) (755) (451) (509) (203) (232) (326) (199) (681) (124) (117) (38)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 1% 14% 40% 0% 45% 15% 14% 22% 11% 15% 21% 14%
Good 11% 3% 10% 23% 2% 23% 12% 11% 11% 7% 12% 13% 9%
OK 24% 14% 32% 23% 7% 22% 32% 20% 15% 28% 27% 23% 20%
Bad 17% 27% 15% 9% 23% 8% 15% 19% 18% 19% 15% 17% 19%
Terrible 31% 56% 29% 5% 68% 2% 26% 35% 33% 35% 31% 26% 38%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (960)  (317)  (406) (237)  (308)  (260)  (364) (303) (178) (170) (216) (364)  (210)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets February 18, 2020 — ....THE UNITED STATES IS OPEN FOR BUSINESS!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 25% 18% 10% 16% 27% 29% 25% 5% 13% 19%
Good 12% 13% 13% 12% 10% 12% 12% 16% 12% 11% 15% 18%
OK 29% 21% 26% 31% 41% 34% 24% 17% 27% 33% 34% 25%
Bad 15% 16% 12% 18% 18% 13% 15% 14% 14% 20% 16% 13%
Terrible 23% 25% 24% 22% 20% 25% 22% 24% 22% 30% 21% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (970) (758) (451) (519) (207) (233) (329) (201) (690) (124) (117) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 19% 47% 1% 56% 21% 19% 27% 16% 20% 29% 14%
Good 12% 3% 12% 25% 4% 25% 12% 15% 14% 10% 16% 10% 14%
OK 29% 26% 35% 20% 19% 16% 37% 23% 16% 31% 29% 27% 29%
Bad 15% 27% 12% 4% 29% 2% 9% 23% 18% 18% 14% 13% 18%
Terrible 23% 40% 21% 3% 48% 1% 21% 21% 25% 24% 22% 21% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (970)  (319)  (410) (241)  (308)  (260) (370) (305) (177) (175) (218) (368)  (209)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets February 18, 2020 — ....I have seen some of the regulations being circulated, including those being contemplated by Congress,
and they are ridiculous. | want to make it EASY to do business with the United States, not difficult. Everyone in my Administration is being so

instructed, with no excuses...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 25% 18% 10% 16% 27% 29% 25% 5% 13% 19%
Good 12% 13% 13% 12% 10% 12% 12% 16% 12% 11% 15% 18%
OK 29% 21% 26% 31% 41% 34% 24% 17% 27% 33% 34% 25%
Bad 15% 16% 12% 18% 18% 13% 15% 14% 14% 20% 16% 13%
Terrible 23% 25% 24% 22% 20% 25% 22% 24% 22% 30% 21% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (970) (758) (451) (519) (207) (233) (329) (201) (690) (124) (117) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 19% 47% 1% 56% 21% 19% 27% 16% 20% 29% 14%
Good 12% 3% 12% 25% 4% 25% 12% 15% 14% 10% 16% 10% 14%
OK 29% 26% 35% 20% 19% 16% 37% 23% 16% 31% 29% 27% 29%
Bad 15% 27% 12% 4% 29% 2% 9% 23% 18% 18% 14% 13% 18%
Terrible 23% 40% 21% 3% 48% 1% 21% 21% 25% 24% 22% 21% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (970)  (319)  (410)  (241)  (308)  (260)  (370) (305) (177) (175) (218) (368)  (209)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5N. Trump Tweets February 18, 2020 — ....product and goods to China and other countries. That’s what trade is all about. We don’t want to make it
impossible to do business with us. That will only mean that orders will go to someplace else. As an example, | want China to buy our jet engines,

the best in the World....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 25% 18% 10% 16% 27% 29% 25% 5% 13% 19%
Good 12% 13% 13% 12% 10% 12% 12% 16% 12% 11% 15% 18%
OK 29% 21% 26% 31% 41% 34% 24% 17% 27% 33% 34% 25%
Bad 15% 16% 12% 18% 18% 13% 15% 14% 14% 20% 16% 13%
Terrible 23% 25% 24% 22% 20% 25% 22% 24% 22% 30% 21% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (970) (758) (451) (519) (207) (233) (329) (201) (690) (124) (117) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 19% 47% 1% 56% 21% 19% 27% 16% 20% 29% 14%
Good 12% 3% 12% 25% 4% 25% 12% 15% 14% 10% 16% 10% 14%
OK 29% 26% 35% 20% 19% 16% 37% 23% 16% 31% 29% 27% 29%
Bad 15% 27% 12% 4% 29% 2% 9% 23% 18% 18% 14% 13% 18%
Terrible 23% 40% 21% 3% 48% 1% 21% 21% 25% 24% 22% 21% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (970) (319) (410) (241) (308) (260) (370) (305) (177) (175) (218) (368) (209)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

50. Trump Tweets February 18, 2020 — The United States cannot, & will not, become such a difficult place to deal with in terms of foreign
countries buying our product, including for the always used National Security excuse, that our companies will be forced to leave in order to

remain competitive. We want to sell...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 25% 18% 10% 16% 27% 29% 25% 5% 13% 19%
Good 12% 13% 13% 12% 10% 12% 12% 16% 12% 11% 15% 18%
OK 29% 21% 26% 31% 41% 34% 24% 17% 27% 33% 34% 25%
Bad 15% 16% 12% 18% 18% 13% 15% 14% 14% 20% 16% 13%
Terrible 23% 25% 24% 22% 20% 25% 22% 24% 22% 30% 21% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (970) (758) (451) (519) (207) (233) (329) (201) (690) (124) (117) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 19% 47% 1% 56% 21% 19% 27% 16% 20% 29% 14%
Good 12% 3% 12% 25% 4% 25% 12% 15% 14% 10% 16% 10% 14%
OK 29% 26% 35% 20% 19% 16% 37% 23% 16% 31% 29% 27% 29%
Bad 15% 27% 12% 4% 29% 2% 9% 23% 18% 18% 14% 13% 18%
Terrible 23% 40% 21% 3% 48% 1% 21% 21% 25% 24% 22% 21% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (970) (319) (410) (241) (308) (260) (370) (305) (177) (175) (218) (368) (209)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5P. Trump Tweets February 18, 2020 — The Crooked DNC is working overtime to take the Democrat Nomination away from Bernie, AGAIN! Watch

what happens to the Super Delegates in Round Two. A Rigged Convention!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 24% 15% 8% 18% 23% 27% 22% 5% 14% 16%
Good 9% 11% 9% 9% 7% 8% 12% 9% 11% 2% 6% 8%
OK 23% 15% 24% 23% 39% 30% 14% 15% 22% 24% 32% 28%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 19% 21% 13% 18% 12% 15% 19% 21% 24%
Terrible 32% 36% 29% 35% 25% 32% 34% 37% 31% 50% 26% 24%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (965) (756) (452) (513) (207) (234) (325) (199) (687) (123) (115) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 16% 45% 1% 51% 16% 19% 28% 15% 15% 27% 14%
Good 9% 3% 8% 19% 2% 20% 11% 10% 6% 8% 11% 9% 8%
OK 23% 14% 32% 21% 6% 17% 31% 21% 13% 24% 24% 22% 25%
Bad 16% 21% 17% 9% 19% 9% 17% 15% 16% 20% 20% 13% 14%
Terrible 32% 60% 27% 5% 72% 2% 25% 36% 37% 33% 29% 30% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (965)  (318)  (406)  (241)  (308)  (259) (368) (304) (176) (175) (217) (363)  (210)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5Q. Trump Tweets February 18, 2020 — ....BUT MAYBE | STILL WILL. WITCH HUNT!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 23% 16% 7% 15% 25% 27% 23% 5% 12% 18%
Good 8% 9% 7% 10% 5% 9% 10% 8% 10% 1% 11% 2%
OK 22% 13% 23% 20% 35% 26% 15% 14% 19% 28% 27% 39%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 18% 12% 17% 10% 13% 22% 20% 10%
Terrible 36% 41% 35% 37% 35% 38% 32% 41% 36% 44% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (761) (451) (519) (207) (231) (326) (206) (689) (125) (117) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 1% 17% 45% 1% 52% 17% 18% 26% 13% 17% 26% 14%
Good 8% 1% 7% 19% 0% 20% 10% 8% 8% 10% 10% 8% 6%
OK 22% 11% 30% 20% 5% 17% 30% 16% 12% 19% 23% 21% 24%
Bad 15% 18% 15% 11% 14% 8% 16% 16% 13% 17% 17% 13% 13%
Terrible 36% 68% 30% 6% 80% 3% 27% 42% 42% 40% 34% 31% 43%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (970)  (319)  (409) (242)  (308)  (264)  (367) (306) (177) (176) (219) (365)  (210)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5R. Trump Tweets February 18, 2020 — ....badly tainted and, in my opinion, should be thrown out. Even Mueller’s statement to Congress that he
did not see me to become the FBI Director (again), has been proven false. The whole deal was a total SCAM. If | wasn’t President, I'd be suing

everyone all over the place...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 23% 16% 7% 15% 25% 27% 23% 5% 12% 18%
Good 8% 9% % 10% 5% 9% 10% 8% 10% 1% 11% 2%
OK 22% 13% 23% 20% 35% 26% 15% 14% 19% 28% 27% 39%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 18% 12% 17% 10% 13% 22% 20% 10%
Terrible 36% 41% 35% 37% 35% 38% 32% 41% 36% 44% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (761) (451) (519) (207) (231) (326) (206) (689) (125) (117) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 1% 17% 45% 1% 52% 17% 18% 26% 13% 17% 26% 14%
Good 8% 1% 7% 19% 0% 20% 10% 8% 8% 10% 10% 8% 6%
OK 22% 11% 30% 20% 5% 17% 30% 16% 12% 19% 23% 21% 24%
Bad 15% 18% 15% 11% 14% 8% 16% 16% 13% 17% 17% 13% 13%
Terrible 36% 68% 30% 6% 80% 3% 27% 42% 42% 40% 34% 31% 43%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (970)  (319)  (409) (242)  (308)  (264)  (367) (306) (177) (176) (219) (365)  (210)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5S. Trump Tweets February 18, 2020 — These were Mueller prosecutors, and the whole Mueller investigation was illegally set up based on a
phony and now fully discredited Fake Dossier, lying and forging documents to the FISA Court, and many other things. Everything having to do

with this fraudulent investigation is...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 23% 16% 7% 15% 25% 27% 23% 5% 12% 18%
Good 8% 9% % 10% 5% 9% 10% 8% 10% 1% 11% 2%
OK 22% 13% 23% 20% 35% 26% 15% 14% 19% 28% 27% 39%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 18% 12% 17% 10% 13% 22% 20% 10%
Terrible 36% 41% 35% 37% 35% 38% 32% 41% 36% 44% 29% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (761) (451) (519) (207) (231) (326) (206) (689) (125) (117) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 1% 17% 45% 1% 52% 17% 18% 26% 13% 17% 26% 14%
Good 8% 1% 7% 19% 0% 20% 10% 8% 8% 10% 10% 8% 6%
OK 22% 11% 30% 20% 5% 17% 30% 16% 12% 19% 23% 21% 24%
Bad 15% 18% 15% 11% 14% 8% 16% 16% 13% 17% 17% 13% 13%
Terrible 36% 68% 30% 6% 80% 3% 27% 42% 42% 40% 34% 31% 43%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (970)  (319)  (409) (242)  (308)  (264)  (367) (306) (177) (176) (219) (365)  (210)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5T. Trump Tweets February 18, 2020 — .....would order a new trial, I'm not so sure about Judge Jackson, | don’t know. @Judgenap (Andrew

Napolitano) @foxandfriends (1)
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 18% 14% 7% 14% 20% 22% 19% 5% 9% 20%
Good 10% 12% 12% 9% 6% 8% 14% 12% 11% 4% 12% 5%
OK 26% 19% 26% 27% 40% 31% 20% 17% 25% 23% 33% 29%
Bad 18% 18% 15% 21% 22% 15% 19% 15% 14% 38% 19% 22%
Terrible 30% 33% 30% 30% 25% 33% 28% 34% 30% 30% 27% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (958) (753) (448) (510) (204) (231) (324) (199) (681) (122) (117) (38)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 2% 13% 38% 0% 43% 14% 15% 22% 12% 14% 21% 12%
Good 10% 2% 11% 20% 2% 22% 11% 10% 11% 8% 12% 12% 8%
OK 26% 13% 33% 30% 6% 26% 35% 23% 17% 29% 29% 24% 24%
Bad 18% 28% 16% 8% 26% 8% 16% 19% 18% 20% 17% 17% 19%
Terrible 30% 54% 27% 4% 66% 1% 24% 33% 34% 31% 28% 26% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (958)  (316)  (404)  (238)  (305)  (259) (364) (301) (177) (172) (217) (359)  (210)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5U. Trump Tweets February 18, 2020 — .....existence of these tweets in which you were so harshly negative about the President & the people who
support him. Don’t you think we wanted to know that before we put you on this jury. Pretty obvious he should (get a new trial). | think almost any

judge in the Country..... (1)
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 18% 14% 7% 14% 20% 22% 19% 5% 9% 20%
Good 10% 12% 12% 9% 6% 8% 14% 12% 11% 4% 12% 5%
OK 26% 19% 26% 27% 40% 31% 20% 17% 25% 23% 33% 29%
Bad 18% 18% 15% 21% 22% 15% 19% 15% 14% 38% 19% 22%
Terrible 30% 33% 30% 30% 25% 33% 28% 34% 30% 30% 27% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (958) (753) (448) (510) (204) (231) (324) (199) (681) (122) (117) (38)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 13% 38% 0% 43% 14% 15% 22% 12% 14% 21% 12%
Good 10% 2% 11% 20% 2% 22% 11% 10% 11% 8% 12% 12% 8%
OK 26% 13% 33% 30% 6% 26% 35% 23% 17% 29% 29% 24% 24%
Bad 18% 28% 16% 8% 26% 8% 16% 19% 18% 20% 17% 17% 19%
Terrible 30% 54% 27% 4% 66% 1% 24% 33% 34% 31% 28% 26% 37%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (958) (316) (404) (238) (305) (259) (364) (301) (177) (172) (217) (359) (210)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5V. Trump Tweets February 18, 2020 — ’Judge Jackson now has a request for a new trial based on the unambiguous & self outed bias of the
foreperson of the jury, whose also a lawyer, by the way. ‘Madam foreperson, your a lawyer, you have a duty, an affirmative obligation, to reveal to

us when we selected you the.....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 18% 14% 7% 14% 20% 22% 19% 5% 9% 20%
Good 10% 12% 12% 9% 6% 8% 14% 12% 11% 4% 12% 5%
OK 26% 19% 26% 27% 40% 31% 20% 17% 25% 23% 33% 29%
Bad 18% 18% 15% 21% 22% 15% 19% 15% 14% 38% 19% 22%
Terrible 30% 33% 30% 30% 25% 33% 28% 34% 30% 30% 27% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (958) (753) (448) (510) (204) (231) (324) (199) (681) (122) (117) (38)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 13% 38% 0% 43% 14% 15% 22% 12% 14% 21% 12%
Good 10% 2% 11% 20% 2% 22% 11% 10% 11% 8% 12% 12% 8%
OK 26% 13% 33% 30% 6% 26% 35% 23% 17% 29% 29% 24% 24%
Bad 18% 28% 16% 8% 26% 8% 16% 19% 18% 20% 17% 17% 19%
Terrible 30% 54% 27% 4% 66% 1% 24% 33% 34% 31% 28% 26% 37%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (958) (316) (404) (238) (305) (259) (364) (301) (177) (172) (217) (359) (210)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5W. Trump Tweets February 18, 2020 — Thank you Clint! https://t.co/MTYAliilna
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 30% 28% 25% 14% 25% 33% 31% 31% 10% 17% 28%
Good 15% 14% 18% 11% 22% 14% 11% 14% 15% 13% 14% 19%
OK 38% 35% 33% 43% 41% 40% 34% 38% 36% 43% 42% 41%
Bad 10% 10% 8% 11% 9% 8% 12% 9% 8% 20% 14% 2%
Terrible 11% 11% 13% 10% 14% 13% 10% 8% 11% 13% 12% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (973) (760) (453) (520) (208) (233) (330) (202) (691) (125) (117) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 4% 24% 59% 3% 65% 25% 24% 34% 22% 23% 33% 22%
Good 15% 11% 14% 22% 6% 19% 14% 20% 13% 16% 20% 12% 13%
OK 38% 49% 43% 15% 55% 13% 41% 34% 35% 40% 39% 33% 43%
Bad 10% 19% 7% 2% 15% 2% 8% 11% 11% 9% 9% 10% 10%
Terrible 11% 18% 12% 2% 20% 0% 12% 11% 8% 13% 9% 12% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (973)  (318)  (411)  (244)  (307)  (262) (371) (305) (177) (174) (222) (367)  (210)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5X. Trump Tweets February 18, 2020 — Praying for Ryan Newman, a great and brave @NASCAR driver! PrayingForRyan
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 33% 31% 29% 16% 28% 36% 37% 35% 16% 19% 19%
Good 19% 20% 20% 18% 26% 15% 19% 18% 18% 27% 16% 26%
OK 36% 32% 34% 38% 38% 40% 32% 36% 34% 34% 44% 44%
Bad 6% 6% 5% 8% 8% 8% 6% 3% 5% 13% 11% 3%
Terrible 9% 9% 10% 8% 12% 10% 8% 5% 9% 9% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (963) (755) (450) (513) (205) (230) (325) (203) (685) (125) (114) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 30% 8% 26% 63% 7% 67% 29% 30% 33% 25% 27% 39% 20%
Good 19% 20% 18% 20% 18% 20% 17% 23% 19% 19% 24% 16% 19%
OK 36% 48% 41% 13% 51% 11% 38% 34% 32% 38% 33% 31% 46%
Bad 6% 8% 7% 3% 9% 1% % 6% % 7% 8% 5% 7%
Terrible 9% 16% 8% 1% 14% 1% 9% 7% 8% 11% 9% 9% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (963)  (316)  (405) (242)  (305)  (262) (367) (303) (177) (172) (216) (365)  (210)
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5Y. Trump Tweets February 18, 2020 — ....ever. Had to rebuild our military, which was totally depleted. Fed Rate UP, taxes and regulations WAY
DOWN. If Dems won in 2016, the USA would be in big economic (Depression?) & military trouble right now. THE BEST IS YET TO COME. KEEP

AMERICA GREAT!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 25% 17% 8% 18% 27% 29% 26% 2% 12% 22%
Good 10% 10% 12% 9% 12% 8% 11% 10% 10% 12% 9% 13%
OK 21% 15% 20% 21% 32% 27% 14% 13% 20% 18% 26% 21%
Bad 13% 12% 10% 16% 17% 12% 15% 8% 11% 20% 19% 8%
Terrible 34% 38% 32% 36% 31% 35% 32% 40% 32% 48% 33% 36%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (761) (453) (521) (207) (234) (329) (204) (691) (128) (116) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 19% 49% 1% 58% 19% 20% 28% 15% 20% 29% 14%
Good 10% 2% 9% 22% 1% 19% 11% 13% 8% 13% 12% 8% 12%
OK 21% 12% 27% 20% 7% 16% 28% 16% 15% 21% 23% 19% 21%
Bad 13% 20% 14% 4% 16% 5% 15% 14% 9% 15% 12% 13% 12%
Terrible 34% 63% 30% 5% 76% 1% 28% 37% 40% 36% 33% 31% 41%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (974)  (321)  (411) (242)  (310)  (261)  (372) (304) (177) (175) (222) (367)  (210)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 18 - 20, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5Z. Trump Tweets February 18, 2020 — Did you hear the latest con job? President Obama is now trying to take credit for the Economic Boom
taking place under the Trump Administration. He had the WEAKEST recovery since the Great Depression, despite Zero Fed Rate & MASSIVE

quantitative easing. NOW, best jobs nhumbers....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, February 18, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 25% 17% 8% 18% 27% 29% 26% 2% 12% 22%
Good 10% 10% 12% 9% 12% 8% 11% 10% 10% 12% 9% 13%
OK 21% 15% 20% 21% 32% 27% 14% 13% 20% 18% 26% 21%
Bad 13% 12% 10% 16% 17% 12% 15% 8% 11% 20% 19% 8%
Terrible 34% 38% 32% 36% 31% 35% 32% 40% 32% 48% 33% 36%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (761) (453) (521) (207) (234) (329) (204) (691) (128) (116) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 19% 49% 1% 58% 19% 20% 28% 15% 20% 29% 14%
Good 10% 2% 9% 22% 1% 19% 11% 13% 8% 13% 12% 8% 12%
OK 21% 12% 27% 20% 7% 16% 28% 16% 15% 21% 23% 19% 21%
Bad 13% 20% 14% 4% 16% 5% 15% 14% 9% 15% 12% 13% 12%
Terrible 34% 63% 30% 5% 76% 1% 28% 37% 40% 36% 33% 31% 41%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (974)  (321)  (411) (242)  (310)  (261)  (372) (304) (177) (175) (222) (367)  (210)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 32% 33% 26% 21% 31% 31% 33% 33% 13% 28% 21%
Inappropriate 55% 57% 53% 57% 60% 53% 53% 56% 53% 73% 49% 62%
Not sure 15% 10% 14% 17% 20% 16% 15% 11% 14% 14% 23% 17%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (772) (457) (538) (212) (236) (337) (210) (703) (135) (116) (41)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 29% 6% 28% 61% 3% 68% 31% 28% 33% 23% 29% 3% 21%
Inappropriate 55% 90% 50% 21% 95% 16% 52% 60% 56% 61% 54% 51% 60%
Not sure 15% 4% 22% 17% 2% 16% 17% 12% 10% 17% 17% 12% 19%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (322) (430) (243) (313) (264) (386) (305) (177) (181) (227) (376) (211)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 37% 38% 29% 32% 36% 32% 34% 37% 16% 31% 36%
No 49% 51% 45% 53% 43% 48% 51% 54% 48% 69% 42% 40%
Not sure 17% 12% 17% 18% 25% 16% 17% 12% 16% 14% 28% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (772) (458) (538) (214) (236) (337) (209) (702) (135) (117) (42)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 12% 32% 63% 9% 70% 32% 37% 37% 28% 34% 38% 29%
No 49% 77% 45% 21% 84% 14% 49% 51% 49% 51% 50% 46% 53%
Not sure 17% 10% 23% 16% 6% 16% 19% 13% 14% 22% 16% 15% 18%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (322) (432) (242) (314) (263) (386) (307) (177) (181) (227) (376) (212)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 18 - 20, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.215 to 6.509,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.555.

1000

+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

59 questions not reported.

You
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